
Department of Public Works 

Bureau of Engineering 

Bureau of Sanitation 

Joint Report No. 1 

October 2, 2024 

CD No. 13 

APPROVE CONSTRUCTION BUDGET AND ISSUE CONSTRUCTION ORDERS AND CHANGE ORDERS

TO TOMOVICH & ASSOCIATES FOR THE SUPER EXPEDITED WASTEWATER EMERGENCY REHABILITATION

FOR SEWERS PROGRAM - SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD RIGHT-OF-WAY (4100) PROJECT,

(WORK ORDER NO. SZC14276, CONTRACT NO. C-140017)  

RECOMMENDING THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS (BOARD): 

1. AUTHORIZE a construction budget of $475,000 including contingency for the Super

Expedited Wastewater Emergency Rehabilitation for Sewers Program (SEWERS) -

Santa Monica Boulevard right-of-Way (R/W) (4100) Project (Project).

2. AUTHORIZE the City Engineer to issue construction orders and change orders up to

the authorized construction budget for this Project.

TRANSMITTALS 

1. Copy of the Bureau of Engineering (BOE) and the Bureau of Contract Administration

Joint Report No.1, adopted on February 25, 2022, approving the selection of the three

qualified contractors for the seventh round of the SEWERS contract.

2. Copy of Bid Result Summary Sheet and Schedule of Work and Prices.

3. Copy of Approved Request for Commissioner’s Emergency Authority.

DISCUSSION 

Background 

On February 25, 2022, the Board awarded three identical SEWERS contracts to 

Matthew and Stewart Company, Inc. (MASCO), MNR Construction, Inc. (MNR), and 

Tomovich & Associates (Tomovich), as the qualified, lowest bid price contractors to 

establish the seventh round of the SEWERS Pre-Qualified Contractors List with a not-to-

exceed cost ceiling of $45 million and a contract duration of five years (Transmittal No.1). 

These contracts were attested by the City Clerk on March 23, 2022. 

BPW-2024-0565

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Uw_YLHAb9gbOmRkXIFaMWo42CmeT6EjG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Uw_YLHAb9gbOmRkXIFaMWo42CmeT6EjG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Uw_YLHAb9gbOmRkXIFaMWo42CmeT6EjG/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Wpl6px7XrxYILUMseLm-QT9BCt3GLnBj/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1G8GIzUKjJcJuKObw1tQxOmtbzsqAzr7_/view?usp=drive_link


Joint Report No. 1 

Page 2 

The intent of the SEWERS contract is for the expedited repair of sewers as identified by 

LA Sanitation and Environment (LASAN) during its ongoing sewer assessment and 

maintenance program. Expedited repair of damaged sewer facilities is necessary to 

provide uninterrupted service, reduce the potential for sewer spills, protect public and 

private property, and ensure public health and safety. The SEWERS Program is in the 

seventh contract developed since the program’s inception in 2003 and is a unit price 

contract, which is an alternative to the time and material payment method normally used 

with the emergency on-call contracts. 

Work is issued to each of the three SEWERS contractors through a series of construction 

orders. For each construction order, the City Engineer typically selects the contractor with 

the lowest quantity take off. The City Engineer has authority to issue each construction 

order for a total cost of up to $150,000. Each construction order issued as part of the 

SEWERS Program requires final inspection and final field acceptance by a Bureau of 

Contract Administration inspector. 

Santa Monica Boulevard R/W (4100) Project 

The Project’s Urgency-Expedite Request No. 230118 was issued by LASAN on 

January 11, 2023. The request consists of three separate sewer reaches that are found 

to have pipeline fractures, multiple pipeline cracks, severe root intrusion, and severely 

corroded Maintenance Hole channels. A Sanitary Sewer Overflow incident has also 

occurred at this location. The 6-inch mainline sewer had an approximate 56 gallons of 

back up due to a blockage caused by root intrusion resulting in sewage overflow. LASAN 

placed these sewer reaches on a quarterly cleaning schedule to prevent future sewer 

spills until a repair could be performed. 

This project is located partially in the public R/W at Santa Monica Boulevard and within a 

sewer easement between Santa Monica Boulevard and Manzanita Street in a residential 

area of the East Hollywood neighborhood of Los Angeles as shown in Figure Nos. 1, 2, and 3. 

The existing three 6-inch vitrified clay pipes (VCP) are approximately seven feet deep, a 

combined length of 264 feet, and were originally constructed in 1922. There is also an 

existing 19 feet deep drop connection at Maintenance Hole No. 494-01-128. 

The project team initially investigated relocating the three sewer reaches out of the private 

property easement and into the public R/W along Manzanita Street in order to avoid 

conflicts with buildings constructed over the easements and slope stability concerns. The 

relocation was eventually deemed infeasible due to challenges and costs associated with 

establishing reconnections for each impacted property. It was eventually decided to use 

pipe bursting in order to replace and upsize the existing reaches.  



Department of Public Works 
Bureau of Engineering 
Bureau of Sanitation 
Joint Report No. 1 

October 2, 2024 
Page 3 

Figure No. 1 - Sewer Reach 1 | Project Location, Scope of Work and Aerial Map 

Figure No. 2 - Sewer Reach 2 | Project Location, Scope of Work and Aerial Map 



Joint Report No. 1 
 
Page 4 
 

 
 

Figure No. 3 - Sewer Reach 3 | Project Location, Scope of Work and Aerial Map 

 
The proposed project is to remove a total of 264 linear feet of the existing 6-inch VCP and 
replace it with 8-inch High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) pipe for the following three sewer 
reaches: (Reach No. 1) Downstream Maintenance Hole (D/S MH) No. 494-01-128 to the 
Upstream Maintenance Hole (U/S MH) No. 494-01-129; (Reach No. 2) D/S MH No. 494-01-129 
to the U/S MH No. 494-01-130; (Reach No. 3) D/S MH No. 494-01-130 to the U/S 
MH No. 494-01-142, restore a combined total of eight house connection laterals, 
remodel one terminal maintenance hole channel base, remodel three maintenance hole 
channel bases, and remove and replace one drop maintenance hole connection. 
 
The sewer replacement work could not be performed with a traditional open trench 
method due to dense natural vegetation, trees, building structures, and steep grade of 
the existing ground. Due to the cost of removing and replacing the existing physical 
obstructions, natural vegetation, and certain building structures constructed over portions 
of the sewer alignment, a pipe bursting method was selected to replace the sewer reach 
with 8-inch HDPE pipe for each reach. Pipe bursting is a trenchless construction method 
by which an existing pipeline is broken and forced outward by a hydraulic or pneumatic 
expansion head to create space for a new pipeline that is concurrently pulled in from 
behind. This trenchless method significantly reduces physical impacts with existing 
above-surface improvements than traditional remove and replace trench work. 
 

The Project’s Schedule of Work and Prices estimate was generated with applicable fixed 
price and non-fixed price bid items and calculated quantities. Based on the Schedule of Work 
and Prices and cost proposals received for non-fixed price bid items on February 21, 2024, 
Tomovich’s was the lowest bidder of $395,511 (Transmittal No. 2) followed by MASCO‘s 
$443,847.50 and lastly MNR’s  $555,571 (Figure No. 4). A contingency of $79,489 brings 



Department of Public Works 
Bureau of Engineering 
Bureau of Sanitation 
Joint Report No.  
 
October 2, 2024 
Page 5 
 
the total requested construction budget to $475,000, which exceeds the City Engineer’s 
construction order authority of $150,000. 
 
An email to BOE’s Liaison Commissioner was sent on March 20, 2024 to request 
emergency authority to issue construction orders exceeding $150,000 to the SEWERS7 
contractor, Tomovich & Associates, for the project SEWERS7- Santa Monica Boulevard 
R/W (4100), Work Order No, SZC14276. This request included a construction budget of 
$475,000 including contingency and authority to complete the project. The authority was 
granted on March 28, 2024 (Transmittal No. 3). 
 

 
Figure No. 4 - Bid Summary Results and Breakdown for the SZC14276 –  

Santa Monica Boulevard R/W (4100) Project 

 
Therefore, it is requested to approve a construction budget of $475,000.00 and to 
authorize the City Engineer to issue revised construction orders and change orders up to 
the authorized construction budget for this Project. 
 
STATUS OF FUNDING 
 
There is no impact to the General Fund. The total funding for this project is not-to-exceed 
$475,000. Funding in the amount of $475,000 is available in the Budget Fiscal Year 2025, 
Fund No. 761, Sewer Capital Fund, Department No. 50, Appropriation Unit No. 50AA93, 
Emergency Sewer Replacement 



Joint Report No. 1

Page 6 

Funds and appropriations for future fiscal years are not yet identified and existing 
appropriations may change based on available cash balances. Therefore, funds and 
appropriations will be determined by the Director and General Manager of LASAN. 

Funding as of the date of this board report has been verified and approved by the Director 
of the Office of Accounting, subject to terms and conditions and cash availability 
described above. 

The City’s liability under this contract shall only be to the extent of the present City 
appropriation to fund the contract. However, if the City shall appropriate funds for any 
succeeding years, the City’s liability shall be extended to the extent of such appropriation, 
subject to the terms and conditions of the contract. 

(  RMT  RMK  AM  ) 

Report reviewed by: 

BOE (ADM) and BOS (FMD) 

Report prepared by: 

Wastewater Conveyance 
Construction Division 

Ryan M. Toles, PE 
Division Engineer 
Phone No.: (213) 485-1481 

Statement as to Funds Approved by: 

_____________________________ 
Miguel De La Pena, Director 
Office of Accounting 
Fund Ref: 2025/761/50/50AA93 $475,000 
Date: ___________ 

RMT/CG/06-2024-0083_WCC.pnc 

Questions regarding this report 
may be referred to: 
Cristian Guerrero, PE, Senior Civil Engineer 
Phone No.: (213) 485-4686 
Email: cristian.guerrero@lacity.org 

Respectfully submitted, 

Ted Allen, PE 
City Engineer 
Bureau of Engineering 

Barbara Romero 
Director and General Manager 
Bureau of Sanitation 

Electronically Signed by Ted Allen
on 09/06/2024 3:18:17 PM

9/13/2024



0 0 

TRANSMITTAL NO. 1

BPW-2024-0565



 





4 



 





City of Los Angeles • Bureau of Engineering

Wastewater Conveyance Construction 

BID SUMMARY SHEET

SEWERS7 - SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD R/W (4100)
SZC14276

DEADLINE

DATE: 

TIME: 3:00 PM

1

2

3

TOMOVICH & ASSOCIATES
LOWEST BID

CONTRACTOR:
BID AMOUNT:

PROJECT TITLE: 
WORK ORDER NO: 

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2024

$395,511.00

CONTRACTOR

MNR CONSTRUCTION INC.

MATTHEW & STEWART CO., INC.

TOMOVICH & ASSOCIATES

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

$395,511.00

$443,847.50

$555,571.00

TRANSMITTAL NO. 2

BPW-2024-0565

36711
Cross-Out



TOMOVICH & ASSOCIATES

BID AMOUNT
$395,511.00



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

T
IT

L
E

: 
X

C
D

: 
   

  
13

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
27

6

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

71
1

19
 T

O
 2

6 
F

E
E

T
 D

E
E

P
, 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
3,

00
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

75
4

19
 T

O
 2

6 
F

E
E

T
 D

E
E

P
, 

R
E

M
O

V
E

 A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 
D

R
O

P
 M

H
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 1
0-

IN
C

H
 P

IP
E

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

21
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

 
  

21
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

 
  

 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

2
50

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

3

D
IF

F
IC

U
L

T
Y

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

, 
S

L
O

P
E

 
G

R
E

A
T

E
R

 T
H

A
N

 
15

%
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
5

25
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
25

0.
00

$ 
 

   

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

5
D

IF
F

IC
U

L
T

Y
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
, 

W
O

R
K

 
B

Y
 H

A
N

D
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
75

37
5.

00
$ 

 
  

 
37

5.
00

$ 
 

   

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
59

4.
00

$ 
 

  
 

23
6.

00
$ 

 
   

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

 T
O

 U
P

S
IZ

E
 

A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 W
IT

H
 8

-I
N

C
H

 H
D

P
E

 B
Y

 P
IP

E
 

B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 M

E
T

H
O

D
 F

R
O

M
 S

T
A

. 
0+

62
.5

0 
(U

/S
 

M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
0+

00
.0

0 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 

6 
to

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 F
O

R
 I

N
S

E
R

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 R
E

C
E

IV
IN

G
 

P
IT

S
 (

L
S

)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

B

L
O

C
A

T
E

 H
O

U
S

E
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 A
C

C
E

S
S

 
P

O
IN

T
S

 A
N

D
 R

E
C

O
N

N
E

C
T

 H
O

U
S

E
 

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
IO

N
S

 A
T

 S
T

A
. 

0+
54

 A
N

D
 S

T
A

. 
0+

36
 

B
E

N
E

A
T

H
 A

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 A
F

T
E

R
 P

IP
E

 B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 

(A
P

P
R

O
X

. 
D

E
P

T
H

 O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 

6 
to

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 (
L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

C
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

D
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

$ $ $

S
E

W
E

R
S

7 
- 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 T
IT

L
E

: 
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
S

A
N

T
A

 M
O

N
IC

A
 B

O
U

L
E

V
A

R
D

 R
/W

 (
41

00
)

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

B
.I.

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

P
A

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
U

N
IT

%
 C

A
P

 
C

O
S

T

2/
20

/2
02

4

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

T
o

m
o

vi
ch

 &
 A

ss
o

ci
at

es

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$5
,0

00
.0

0

$7
4,

86
0.

00

$4
9,

27
5.

00

$6
,0

00
.0

0

$1
61

,9
96

.0
0

To
m

ov
ic

h 
& 

As
so

ci
at

es

$7
4,

86
0.

00

$4
9,

27
5.

00

$6
,0

00
.0

0

$5
,0

00
.0

0



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

T
IT

L
E

: 
X

C
D

: 
   

  
13

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
27

6

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

3

D
IF

F
IC

U
L

T
Y

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

, 
S

L
O

P
E

 
G

R
E

A
T

E
R

 T
H

A
N

 
15

%
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
5

25
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
25

0.
00

$ 
 

   

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

5
D

IF
F

IC
U

L
T

Y
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
, 

W
O

R
K

 
B

Y
 H

A
N

D
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
75

37
5.

00
$ 

 
  

 
37

5.
00

$ 
 

   

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
50

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

50
0.

00
$ 

 
   

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
22

4.
00

$ 
 

  
 

88
.0

0
$ 

 
  

 

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

 T
O

 U
P

S
IZ

E
 

A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 W
IT

H
 8

-U
N

C
H

 H
D

P
E

 B
Y

 P
IP

E
 

B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 M

E
T

H
O

D
 F

R
O

M
 S

T
A

. 
0+

88
.3

3 
(U

/S
 

M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
0+

62
.5

0 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 

O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
 F

O
R

 I
N

S
E

R
T

IO
N

 A
N

D
 

R
E

C
E

IV
IN

G
 P

IT
S

  
(L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

B
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 

(L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

C
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

$ $ $

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

T
o

m
o

vi
ch

 &
 A

ss
o

ci
at

es

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :

S
E

W
E

R
S

7 
- 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 T
IT

L
E

: 
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
S

A
N

T
A

 M
O

N
IC

A
 B

O
U

L
E

V
A

R
D

 R
/W

 (
41

00
)

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

B
.I.

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

P
A

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
U

N
IT

%
 C

A
P

 
C

O
S

T

2/
20

/2
02

4

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$2
4,

90
0.

00

$4
,5

00
.0

0

$2
,5

00
.0

0
$3

4,
11

3.
00

To
m

ov
ic

h 
& 

As
so

ci
at

es

$2
4,

90
0.

00

$4
,5

00
.0

0

$2
,5

00
.0

0



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

T
IT

L
E

: 
X

C
D

: 
   

  
13

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
27

6

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
4

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 W

/ F
L

U
S

H
 T

A
N

K
 8

-I
N

C
H

 
T

H
R

U
 2

4-
IN

C
H

 P
IP

E
88

3

D
IF

F
IC

U
L

T
Y

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

, 
S

L
O

P
E

 
G

R
E

A
T

E
R

 T
H

A
N

 
15

%
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
5

75
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
75

0.
00

$ 
 

   

81
4

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 W

/ F
L

U
S

H
 T

A
N

K
 8

-I
N

C
H

 
T

H
R

U
 2

4-
IN

C
H

 P
IP

E
88

5
D

IF
F

IC
U

L
T

Y
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
, 

W
O

R
K

 
B

Y
 H

A
N

D
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
75

1,
12

5.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
12

5.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
4

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 W

/ F
L

U
S

H
 T

A
N

K
 8

-I
N

C
H

 
T

H
R

U
 2

4-
IN

C
H

 P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
1,

50
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
1,

50
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
18

3
4.

00
$ 

 
  

 
73

2.
00

$ 
 

   

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

 T
O

 U
P

S
IZ

E
 

A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 W
IT

H
 8

-I
N

C
H

 H
D

P
E

 B
Y

 P
IP

E
 

B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 M

E
T

H
O

D
 F

R
O

M
 S

T
A

. 
2+

75
.0

0 
(U

/S
 

M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
0+

88
.3

3 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 

O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
 F

O
R

 I
N

S
E

R
T

IO
N

 A
N

D
 

R
E

C
E

IV
IN

G
 P

IT
S

 (
L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1
 

B

L
O

C
A

T
E

 H
O

U
S

E
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 A
C

C
E

S
S

 
P

O
IN

T
S

 A
N

D
 R

E
C

O
N

N
E

C
T

 H
O

U
S

E
 

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
IO

N
S

 A
T

 S
T

A
. 

0+
92

, 
S

T
A

. 
1+

04
, 

S
T

A
. 

1+
61

, 
S

T
A

. 
2+

04
, 

S
T

A
. 

 2
+

25
 A

N
D

 S
T

A
. 

2+
70

 A
F

T
E

R
 P

IP
E

 B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 (

A
P

P
R

O
X

. 
D

E
P

T
H

 O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 

O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
 (

L
S

)

LS
10

0%
0%

1
 

C
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 

(L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

 

D
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

 

$ $ $

S
E

W
E

R
S

7 
- 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 T
IT

L
E

: 
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
S

A
N

T
A

 M
O

N
IC

A
 B

O
U

L
E

V
A

R
D

 R
/W

 (
41

00
)

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

B
.I.

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

P
A

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
U

N
IT

%
 C

A
P

 
C

O
S

T

2/
20

/2
02

4

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

T
o

m
o

vi
ch

 &
 A

ss
o

ci
at

es

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$9
8,

84
5.

00

$8
4,

95
0.

00

$6
,0

00
.0

0

$4
,5

00
.0

0
$1

99
,4

02
.0

0

To
m

ov
ic

h 
& 

As
so

ci
at

es

$9
8,

84
5.

00

$8
4,

95
0.

00

$6
,0

00
.0

0

$4
,5

00
.0

0



BID AMOUNT
$443,847.50

MATTHEW & STEWART CO., INC.

 



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

T
IT

L
E

: 
X

C
D

: 
   

  
13

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
27

6

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1,
25

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
25

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

71
1

19
 T

O
 2

6 
F

E
E

T
 D

E
E

P
, 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
2,

00
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
2,

00
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

75
4

19
 T

O
 2

6 
F

E
E

T
 D

E
E

P
, 

R
E

M
O

V
E

 A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 
D

R
O

P
 M

H
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 1
0-

IN
C

H
 P

IP
E

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

12
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

 
  

12
,0

00
.0

0
$ 

 
  

 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

2
2,

25
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
4,

50
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

3

D
IF

F
IC

U
L

T
Y

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

, 
S

L
O

P
E

 
G

R
E

A
T

E
R

 T
H

A
N

 
15

%
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
25

56
2.

50
$ 

 
  

 
56

2.
50

$ 
 

   

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

5
D

IF
F

IC
U

L
T

Y
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
, 

W
O

R
K

 
B

Y
 H

A
N

D
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

2.
5

3,
37

5.
00

$ 
 

  
 

3,
37

5.
00

$ 
 

  
 

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
59

2.
50

$ 
 

  
 

14
7.

50
$ 

 
   

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

 T
O

 U
P

S
IZ

E
 

A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 W
IT

H
 8

-I
N

C
H

 H
D

P
E

 B
Y

 P
IP

E
 

B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 M

E
T

H
O

D
 F

R
O

M
 S

T
A

. 
0+

62
.5

0 
(U

/S
 

M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
0+

00
.0

0 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 

6 
to

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 F
O

R
 I

N
S

E
R

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 R
E

C
E

IV
IN

G
 

P
IT

S
 (

L
S

)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

B

L
O

C
A

T
E

 H
O

U
S

E
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 A
C

C
E

S
S

 
P

O
IN

T
S

 A
N

D
 R

E
C

O
N

N
E

C
T

 H
O

U
S

E
 

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
IO

N
S

 A
T

 S
T

A
. 

0+
54

 A
N

D
 S

T
A

. 
0+

36
 

B
E

N
E

A
T

H
 A

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 A
F

T
E

R
 P

IP
E

 B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 

(A
P

P
R

O
X

. 
D

E
P

T
H

 O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 

6 
to

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 (
L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

C
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

D
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

$ $ $

S
E

W
E

R
S

7 
- 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 T
IT

L
E

: 
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
S

A
N

T
A

 M
O

N
IC

A
 B

O
U

L
E

V
A

R
D

 R
/W

 (
41

00
)

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

B
.I.

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

P
A

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
U

N
IT

%
 C

A
P

 
C

O
S

T

2/
20

/2
02

4

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

M
at

th
ew

 &
 S

te
w

ar
t 

C
o

.,
 I

n
c.

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$7
8,

52
8.

00
$7

8,
52

8.
00

$4
6,

00
0.

00
$4

6,
00

0.
00

$5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$1
00

0.
00

$1
00

0.
00

$1
49

,8
63

.0
0

M
at

th
ew

 a
nd

 S
te

w
ar

t C
o 

2/
21

/2
02

4
Ad

de
nd

um
 N

o 
1 

& 
2



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

T
IT

L
E

: 
X

C
D

: 
   

  
13

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
27

6

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1,
25

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
25

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

3

D
IF

F
IC

U
L

T
Y

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

, 
S

L
O

P
E

 
G

R
E

A
T

E
R

 T
H

A
N

 
15

%
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
25

56
2.

50
$ 

 
  

 
56

2.
50

$ 
 

   

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

5
D

IF
F

IC
U

L
T

Y
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
, 

W
O

R
K

 
B

Y
 H

A
N

D
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

2.
5

3,
37

5.
00

$ 
 

  
 

3,
37

5.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
2,

25
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
2,

25
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
22

2.
50

$ 
 

  
 

55
.0

0
$ 

 
  

 

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

 T
O

 U
P

S
IZ

E
 

A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 W
IT

H
 8

-U
N

C
H

 H
D

P
E

 B
Y

 P
IP

E
 

B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 M

E
T

H
O

D
 F

R
O

M
 S

T
A

. 
0+

88
.3

3 
(U

/S
 

M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
0+

62
.5

0 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 

O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
 F

O
R

 I
N

S
E

R
T

IO
N

 A
N

D
 

R
E

C
E

IV
IN

G
 P

IT
S

  
(L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

B
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 

(L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

C
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

$ $ $

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

M
at

th
ew

 &
 S

te
w

ar
t 

C
o

.,
 I

n
c.

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :

S
E

W
E

R
S

7 
- 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 T
IT

L
E

: 
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
S

A
N

T
A

 M
O

N
IC

A
 B

O
U

L
E

V
A

R
D

 R
/W

 (
41

00
)

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

B
.I.

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

P
A

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
U

N
IT

%
 C

A
P

 
C

O
S

T

2/
20

/2
02

4

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$1
35

,6
00

.0
0

$1
35

,6
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$1
44

,0
92

.5
0

M
at

th
ew

 a
nd

 S
te

w
ar

t C
o 

2/
21

/2
02

4

Ad
de

nd
um

 N
o 

1 
& 

2T
ra

ns
m

itt
al

 N
o.

 2



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

T
IT

L
E

: 
X

C
D

: 
   

  
13

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
27

6

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1,
25

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
25

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
4

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 W

/ F
L

U
S

H
 T

A
N

K
 8

-I
N

C
H

 
T

H
R

U
 2

4-
IN

C
H

 P
IP

E
88

3

D
IF

F
IC

U
L

T
Y

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

, 
S

L
O

P
E

 
G

R
E

A
T

E
R

 T
H

A
N

 
15

%
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
25

56
2.

50
$ 

 
  

 
56

2.
50

$ 
 

   

81
4

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 W

/ F
L

U
S

H
 T

A
N

K
 8

-I
N

C
H

 
T

H
R

U
 2

4-
IN

C
H

 P
IP

E
88

5
D

IF
F

IC
U

L
T

Y
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
, 

W
O

R
K

 
B

Y
 H

A
N

D
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

2.
5

3,
37

5.
00

$ 
 

  
 

3,
37

5.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
4

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 W

/ F
L

U
S

H
 T

A
N

K
 8

-I
N

C
H

 
T

H
R

U
 2

4-
IN

C
H

 P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
2,

25
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
2,

25
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
18

3
2.

50
$ 

 
  

 
45

7.
50

$ 
 

   

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

 T
O

 U
P

S
IZ

E
 

A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 W
IT

H
 8

-I
N

C
H

 H
D

P
E

 B
Y

 P
IP

E
 

B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 M

E
T

H
O

D
 F

R
O

M
 S

T
A

. 
2+

75
.0

0 
(U

/S
 

M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
0+

88
.3

3 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 

O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
 F

O
R

 I
N

S
E

R
T

IO
N

 A
N

D
 

R
E

C
E

IV
IN

G
 P

IT
S

 (
L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

B

L
O

C
A

T
E

 H
O

U
S

E
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 A
C

C
E

S
S

 
P

O
IN

T
S

 A
N

D
 R

E
C

O
N

N
E

C
T

 H
O

U
S

E
 

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
IO

N
S

 A
T

 S
T

A
. 

0+
92

, 
S

T
A

. 
1+

04
, 

S
T

A
. 

1+
61

, 
S

T
A

. 
2+

04
, 

S
T

A
. 

 2
+

25
 A

N
D

 S
T

A
. 

2+
70

 A
F

T
E

R
 P

IP
E

 B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 (

A
P

P
R

O
X

. 
D

E
P

T
H

 O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 

O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
 (

L
S

)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

C
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 

(L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

D
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

$ $ $

S
E

W
E

R
S

7 
- 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 T
IT

L
E

: 
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
S

A
N

T
A

 M
O

N
IC

A
 B

O
U

L
E

V
A

R
D

 R
/W

 (
41

00
)

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

B
.I.

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

P
A

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
U

N
IT

%
 C

A
P

 
C

O
S

T

2/
20

/2
02

4

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

M
at

th
ew

 &
 S

te
w

ar
t 

C
o

.,
 I

n
c.

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$8
2,
64
7.
00

$8
2,
64
7.
00

$5
7,
35
0.
00

$5
7,
35
0.
00

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$1

,5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$5
00

.0
0

$1
49

,8
92

.0
0

M
at

th
ew

 a
nd

 S
te

w
ar

t C
o 

2/
21

/2
02

4

Ad
de

nd
um

 N
o 

1 
& 

2

T
ra

ns
m

itt
al

 N
o.

 2



MNR CONSTRUCTION INC.

BID AMOUNT
$555,571.00



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

T
IT

L
E

: 
X

C
D

: 
   

  
13

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
27

6

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

71
1

19
 T

O
 2

6 
F

E
E

T
 D

E
E

P
, 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
10

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
 

  
10

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
 

  
 

75
4

19
 T

O
 2

6 
F

E
E

T
 D

E
E

P
, 

R
E

M
O

V
E

 A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 
D

R
O

P
 M

H
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 1
0-

IN
C

H
 P

IP
E

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

37
,7

00
.0

0
$ 

 
  

37
,7

00
.0

0
$ 

 
  

 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

2
2,

30
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
4,

60
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

3

D
IF

F
IC

U
L

T
Y

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

, 
S

L
O

P
E

 
G

R
E

A
T

E
R

 T
H

A
N

 
15

%
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

2
2,

30
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
2,

30
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

5
D

IF
F

IC
U

L
T

Y
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
, 

W
O

R
K

 
B

Y
 H

A
N

D
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
5

1,
15

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
15

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
59

6.
00

$ 
 

  
 

35
4.

00
$ 

 
   

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

 T
O

 U
P

S
IZ

E
 

A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 W
IT

H
 8

-I
N

C
H

 H
D

P
E

 B
Y

 P
IP

E
 

B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 M

E
T

H
O

D
 F

R
O

M
 S

T
A

. 
0+

62
.5

0 
(U

/S
 

M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
0+

00
.0

0 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 

6 
to

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 F
O

R
 I

N
S

E
R

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 R
E

C
E

IV
IN

G
 

P
IT

S
 (

L
S

)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

B

L
O

C
A

T
E

 H
O

U
S

E
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 A
C

C
E

S
S

 
P

O
IN

T
S

 A
N

D
 R

E
C

O
N

N
E

C
T

 H
O

U
S

E
 

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
IO

N
S

 A
T

 S
T

A
. 

0+
54

 A
N

D
 S

T
A

. 
0+

36
 

B
E

N
E

A
T

H
 A

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 A
F

T
E

R
 P

IP
E

 B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 

(A
P

P
R

O
X

. 
D

E
P

T
H

 O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 

6 
to

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 (
L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1
 

C
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

 

D
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

$ $ $

S
E

W
E

R
S

7 
- 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 T
IT

L
E

: 
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
S

A
N

T
A

 M
O

N
IC

A
 B

O
U

L
E

V
A

R
D

 R
/W

 (
41

00
)

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

B
.I.

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

P
A

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
U

N
IT

%
 C

A
P

 
C

O
S

T

2/
20

/2
02

4

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

M
N

R
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$7
4,

42
5.

00
$7

4,
42

5.
00

$5
1,

82
5.

00
$5

1,
82

5.
00

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$5

,0
00

.0
0

$1
99

,8
54

.0
0

2/
21

/2
02

4



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

T
IT

L
E

: 
X

C
D

: 
   

  
13

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
27

6

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

3

D
IF

F
IC

U
L

T
Y

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

, 
S

L
O

P
E

 
G

R
E

A
T

E
R

 T
H

A
N

 
15

%
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

2
2,

30
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
2,

30
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
88

5
D

IF
F

IC
U

L
T

Y
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
, 

W
O

R
K

 
B

Y
 H

A
N

D
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
5

1,
15

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
15

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
2,

30
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
2,

30
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
22

6.
00

$ 
 

  
 

13
2.

00
$ 

 
   

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

 T
O

 U
P

S
IZ

E
 

A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 W
IT

H
 8

-U
N

C
H

 H
D

P
E

 B
Y

 P
IP

E
 

B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 M

E
T

H
O

D
 F

R
O

M
 S

T
A

. 
0+

88
.3

3 
(U

/S
 

M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
0+

62
.5

0 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 

O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
 F

O
R

 I
N

S
E

R
T

IO
N

 A
N

D
 

R
E

C
E

IV
IN

G
 P

IT
S

  
(L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1
 

B
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 

(L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

 

C
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

 

$ $ $

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

M
N

R
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :

S
E

W
E

R
S

7 
- 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 T
IT

L
E

: 
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
S

A
N

T
A

 M
O

N
IC

A
 B

O
U

L
E

V
A

R
D

 R
/W

 (
41

00
)

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

B
.I.

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

P
A

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
U

N
IT

%
 C

A
P

 
C

O
S

T

2/
20

/2
02

4

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$3
9,

62
6.

00
$3

9,
62

6.
00

$3
8,

88
0.

00
$3

8,
88

0.
00

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

$8
8,

88
8.

00 2/
21

/2
02

4



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

T
IT

L
E

: 
X

C
D

: 
   

  
13

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
27

6

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

2,
50

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
4

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 W

/ F
L

U
S

H
 T

A
N

K
 8

-I
N

C
H

 
T

H
R

U
 2

4-
IN

C
H

 P
IP

E
88

3

D
IF

F
IC

U
L

T
Y

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

, 
S

L
O

P
E

 
G

R
E

A
T

E
R

 T
H

A
N

 
15

%
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

2
3,

80
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
3,

80
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

81
4

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 W

/ F
L

U
S

H
 T

A
N

K
 8

-I
N

C
H

 
T

H
R

U
 2

4-
IN

C
H

 P
IP

E
88

5
D

IF
F

IC
U

L
T

Y
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
, 

W
O

R
K

 
B

Y
 H

A
N

D
 

E
A

10
0%

0%
1

1.
5

1,
90

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
90

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

81
4

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 W

/ F
L

U
S

H
 T

A
N

K
 8

-I
N

C
H

 
T

H
R

U
 2

4-
IN

C
H

 P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
3,

80
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
3,

80
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
18

3
6.

00
$ 

 
  

 
1,

09
8.

00
$ 

 
  

 

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

 T
O

 U
P

S
IZ

E
 

A
N

D
 R

E
P

L
A

C
E

 W
IT

H
 8

-I
N

C
H

 H
D

P
E

 B
Y

 P
IP

E
 

B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 M

E
T

H
O

D
 F

R
O

M
 S

T
A

. 
2+

75
.0

0 
(U

/S
 

M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
0+

88
.3

3 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 

O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
 F

O
R

 I
N

S
E

R
T

IO
N

 A
N

D
 

R
E

C
E

IV
IN

G
 P

IT
S

 (
L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1
 

B

L
O

C
A

T
E

 H
O

U
S

E
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 A
C

C
E

S
S

 
P

O
IN

T
S

 A
N

D
 R

E
C

O
N

N
E

C
T

 H
O

U
S

E
 

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
IO

N
S

 A
T

 S
T

A
. 

0+
92

, 
S

T
A

. 
1+

04
, 

S
T

A
. 

1+
61

, 
S

T
A

. 
2+

04
, 

S
T

A
. 

 2
+

25
 A

N
D

 S
T

A
. 

2+
70

 A
F

T
E

R
 P

IP
E

 B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 (

A
P

P
R

O
X

. 
D

E
P

T
H

 O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 

S
H

O
R

IN
G

 D
E

S
IG

N
 S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 

O
F

 6
 t

o
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
 (

L
S

)

LS
10

0%
0%

1
 

C
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 

(L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

 

D
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

 

$ $ $

S
E

W
E

R
S

7 
- 

P
R

O
JE

C
T

 T
IT

L
E

: 
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
S

A
N

T
A

 M
O

N
IC

A
 B

O
U

L
E

V
A

R
D

 R
/W

 (
41

00
)

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

B
.I.

 P
A

Y
 

F
A

C
T

O
R

P
A

Y
 F

A
C

T
O

R
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
U

N
IT

%
 C

A
P

 
C

O
S

T

2/
20

/2
02

4

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

M
N

R
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$1
24

,5
45

.0
0

$1
24

,5
45

.0
0

$1
15

,1
86

.0
0

$1
15

,1
86

.0
0

$1
2,

00
0.

00
$1
2,

00
0.

00

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

$2
66

,8
29

.0
0

2/
21

/2
02

1



���������������	��������
�����������

������������������������������ !"##�����$�����
�%�����&����'("!)*+
,-./0012/

3�����4����������516./789/6./7:;17<=1>;?@8A62B C/9D-EF6-GHD-GIGH-1?-HJGH-KL
MAJ-N;.-L16;/-O1;./-5P;.8:1;./<=1>;?@8A62B

QQQQQQQQQQ-RA6S169/9-./0012/-QQQQQQQQQ
R6A.J-T���U��V������U-5?/6/018W;==/210<=1>;?@8A62B
X1?/J-MYZD-L16-G[D-GIGHD-HJI\]KL
Ẑ_:/>?J-̀/J-â -̀Q-̂17?1-LA7;>1-b=-̀C-cH,II-b=A>PdQ-CA6P-e69/6-fA8-̂gh,HGij
MAJ-h6;0?;17-kZ/66/6A-5>6;0?;1782Z/66/6A<=1>;?@8A62B
h>J-E=l6/9-L1?1-51=l6/98.1?1<=1>;?@8A62BD-̀@17-MA=/0-56@178?A=/0<=1>;?@8A62BD-̀/2;71-mAZ72-56/2;718@AZ72<=1>;?@8A62BD
OZ=;/-E==/7-5:Z=;/81==/7<=1>;?@8A62BD-NS10;-b/6PA-5PS10;8_/6PA<=1>;?@8A62BD-k/61=9-C1?0A7-52/61=98S1?0A7<=1>;?@8A62BD
En@1-O1>P0A7-51n@18:1>P0A7<=1>;?@8A62BD-a.;=;1-X/6-̂16P;00;17-5/.;=;189/6016P;00;17<=1>;?@8A62BD-M/9-E==/7
5?/981==/7<=1>;?@8A62BD-E6./7-X/6./7:;17-516./789/6./7:;17<=1>;?@8A62B

MY17P-@AZ-F=/10/-F6A>//9-S;?Y-?Y/-SA6P8--o-Y1W/-A7/-pZ/0?;A7-Q-S;==-?Y/-SA6P-S/-16/-9A;72-F6/W/7?-1-_=A>P12/D-0//;72
?Y1?-?Y;0-;0-?Y/-0/>A79-?;./-S/-16/-1996/00;72-?Y;0-;00Z/-;7-lAZ6-@/1608

MY17P0D-
M/6/01

M/6/01-q;==/210
q;>/-K6/0;9/7?

rA0-E72/=/0-h;?@-bA169-Al-KZ_=;>-CA6P0
G,s8\i[8IGtt-ell;>/

?/6/018W;==/210<=1>;?@8A62

SSS8=1>;?@8A62

e7-C/9D-L16-GID-GIGH-1?-[JGj]KL-h6;0?;17-kZ/66/6A-5>6;0?;1782Z/66/6A<=1>;?@8A62B-S6A?/J

u/==A-hA..;00;A7/6-q;==/210D-

K/6-rÊ Ef-CA6P-̀/pZ/0?-fA8-GsI,,[D-?Y6//-csd-0/F161?/-0/S/6-6/1>Y/0-S/6/-lAZ79-?A-Y1W/-F;F/=;7/

l61>?Z6/0D-.Z=?;F=/-F;F/=;7/->61>P0D-0/W/6/-6AA?-;7?6Z0;A7D-179-0/W/6/=@->A66A9/9-L1;7?/717>/-uA=/-cLud

>Y177/=08--

E-̂17;?16@-̂/S/6-eW/6l=AS-A>>Z66/9-;7-e>?A_/6-Al-GIGI-1?-?Y;0-=A>1?;A78-MY/-jQ;7>Y-.1;7=;7/-0/S/6-Y19-17

1FF6Av;.1?/-tj-21==A70-Al-_1>P-ZF-9Z/-?A-1-_=A>P12/->1Z0/9-_@-6AA?-;7?6Z0;A78-rÊ Ef-Y10-0;7>/-F=1>/9

?Y/0/-0/S/6-6/1>Y/0-A7-1-pZ16?/6=@->=/17;72-0>Y/9Z=/-?A-F6/W/7?-lZ?Z6/-0F;==0-Z7?;=-6/F1;60->17-_/

F/6lA6./98-

R;/=9-;7W/0?;21?;A70-S/6/->A79Z>?/9-?A-/vF=A6/-?Y/-FA00;_;=;?@-Al-6/=A>1?;72-?Y/-?Y6//-0/S/6-6/1>Y/0-l6A.

F6;W1?/-F6AF/6?@-/10/./7?0-?A-?Y/-FZ_=;>-6;2Y?-Al-S1@-1=A72-L17n17;?1-̂?6//?8-o?-S10-/W/7?Z1==@

9/?/6.;7/9-?Y1?-6/=A>1?;72-?Y/-6/1>Y/0-S10-7A?-l/10;_=/8-E99;?;A71==@D-9Z/-?A-9/70/-71?Z61=-W/2/?1?;A7D

?6//0D-_Z;=9;72-0?6Z>?Z6/0D-179-0?//F-?/661;7D-?Y/-lZ==-6/.AW1=-179-6/F=1>/./7?-Al-?Y/0/-0/S/6-6/1>Y/0

TRANSMITTAL  NO. 3

BPW-2024-0565



��������	���
����
�����
�����
��
�����	 �
��� �������������
��
����������������������
��


�����	
�����
	������
��
��������
�����
�����
���
���������������
��
�
���
���
���

��
���
�
�
	���
�
�������
��
�
�
����
����
���������
����

��
����
�
��������� �����!�"���	��
����
��������

# �����$��� %
������"
��
����
�
�&$%"'(����
��
����
��
��
��������

��
�
���
���
�)�&*
����+
��,(

%
�����
���-����
����
�$
�
�&%./�-$(��0� 1, ,�#��
���
�2����
���-����
����
�$
�
�&2./�-$(��0� 

1, ,�0��&*
����+
���(�%
�����
���-����
����
�$
�
�&%./�-$(��0� 1, ,�0��
���
�2����
��

-����
����
�$
�
�&2./�-$(��0� 1, ,31��&*
����+
��3(�%
�����
���-����
����
�$
�
�&%./�-$(��0� 

1, ,31��
���
�2����
���-����
����
�$
�
�&2./�-$(��0� 1, ,�����
��
�
����
����
	��
����
��
�����&#(

�
��
��
��
���
�����
�������
�
	
��
�
��
������������
����
��
�
������
�����
���
�
	
�����

�&3(

�����
����
��
�
������
�����
�����	��
�
�
���	��
����
�
�
�	�
��-$��
��
���
���

��
�"�
�
��4��/��
	��
�
��5
�6���	�"���
��
������
������
�
���
	���������������
����
	�����
���	��
� 

���
	�����
���	���
�����	���������
	���������
���7��
	�
����
�/��
	��
�
��5
�6���	�"���
����8-8!9�$

������
��
�
�����		
��
��:30;�;,,��
��
�
	����-</�84����	�-+*4����	��
��:��3�#�=�;1���	�:;;;�;=,�

�
��
����
���&�

�������
	���	��
�����(��

�����
���������
��
��
���
�
��
��������
������
�����
��
��������
��
�	
���
��

	����:,;1�111��
���


/'5'*/=��
������
���>?@?ABCDEFEGHH?CBIJKH���
����
���
�
���LMNMOLPQLGR>GESTRUVG

WTXYMZGO[EO\NE]̂_̀ àbEN?cdETceKcER?fELgV_̂hPi��<��
��������
����	�
��
��ĵPkb̀̀ f̀̀̀ ������	���

�
�����
����������

��
������
	��
��
���
�
���
���
�
�
���
�6��

�
��������
���
����
��
�
�4����
�
�
���
�6���
�
�������������
	��
�������
��<���������1����
�����
������
	

	�����
��
��=1����
�	���	�����
�	��������
����
��������
��
����78'�����
��
������
�
��
���

����
��l���
���
�	��
�����
��
������
���
��
������
���
�
���	�
��
�������
���
���
�
���������������
����



�
�
���
���
����	�m</<+������

���������������������
������
���������
	��
�
����
����

��
���
���


��
�
��������
������������
����
����
	�7
��	�*
�
�������
������
���
	���	�������
���
�
��
	���
�����

��
���
�������
��l���
���

n��	����������
�
���
����
�LMNMOLEoc?pcI@E]LKqKcEVIrBJIsEtuvea����
���
�
�������
���
	����V?uvCBs

[BHJcBCJE_w����
��
������
����
������������

�����
��
	���
����������
�
����

"�
��
��
���
�6�
������
�����
�������
���
����

�*����, 3�"�
�
���"�
�
���	�

  
���������x�
��
�
��"�'�
5���
���
���
��
����
��
��������
��%�����
��y�/
��
��������'����

�
7��
���
��'����

�����y�%
�����
���
��"������5
�6�
,,�0�/��7�
�	�����m
��<��
�
����<�011,;
-����/�
��;3#
8)�&�,3(��#; ��#��y�n)�&�,3(��#; �;01
�����������
��
�
z�������
��


	20241002_ag_br_boe_bos_1_tr2.pdf
	Bid Results
	SZC14276 - SANTA MONICA BLVD RW (4100) - 1 - TOMOVICH BID
	SZC14276 - SANTA MONICA BLVD RW (4100) - 2 - TOMOVICH BID
	SZC14276 - SANTA MONICA BLVD RW (4100) - 3 - TOMOVICH BID
	S7_SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD RW (4100)_ADDENDUM NO.1 & 2_MASCO_240201 AMD (1)_reach 1_Bid
	S7_SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD RW (4100)_ADDENDUM NO.1 & 2_MASCO_240201 AMD_reach 2_Bid
	S7_SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD RW (4100)_ADDENDUM NO.1 & 2_MASCO_240201 AMD_reach 3_Bid
	S7_SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD RW (4100)_MNR_240220 Reach 1
	S7_SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD RW (4100)_MNR_240220 Reach 2
	S7_SANTA MONICA BOULEVARD RW (4100)_MNR_240220 Reach 3




