
Department of Public Works 

Bureau of Engineering 
Report No. 4

CD No. 4 

APPROVE CONSTRUCTION BUDGET AND ISSUE CONSTRUCTION ORDERS AND CHANGE ORDERS

TO TOMOVICH & ASSOCIATES FOR THE SUPER EXPEDITED WASTEWATER EMERGENCY

REHABILITATION FOR SEWERS PROGRAM - FAIRFAX AVENUE RIGHT-OF-WAY (1700), AND

FAIRFAX AVENUE RIGHT-OF-WAY (1700A) PROJECTS, (WORK ORDER NO. SZC14272, AND

SZC14290, CONTRACT NO. C-140017)  

RECOMMENDING THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS (BOARD):

1. AUTHORIZE a construction budget of $387,000, including contingency, for the Super
Expedited Wastewater Emergency Rehabilitation for Sewers (SEWERS) - Fairfax
Avenue Right-of-Way (1700) Project.

2. AUTHORIZE a construction budget of $260,000, including contingency, for the
SEWERS Fairfax Avenue Right-of-Way (1700A) Project.

3. AUTHORIZE the City Engineer to issue construction orders and change orders up to
the authorized construction budget for these projects.

TRANSMITTALS 

1. Copy of the Bureau of Engineering and the Bureau of Contract Administration (BCA)
Joint Report No. 1, adopted on February 25, 2022, approving the selection of the three
qualified contractors for the seventh round of the SEWERS contract.

2. Copy of the Bid Result Summary Sheet and Schedule of Work and Prices for the
SZC14272 Fairfax Avenue Project.

3. Copy of the Bid Result Summary Sheet and Schedule of Work and Prices for the
SZC14290 Fairfax Avenue Project.

DISCUSSION 

Background 

On February 25, 2022, the Board awarded three identical SEWERS contracts to 
Matthew and Stewart Company, Inc. (MASCO), MNR Construction, Inc. (MNR), and 
Tomovich & Associates (Tomovich), as the qualified, lowest bid price contractors to 
establish the seventh round of the SEWERS Pre-Qualified Contractors List with a not-to-

May 21, 2025

BPW-2025-0310



Report No. 

Page 2 

exceed cost ceiling of $45 million and a contract duration of five years (Transmittal No. 1). 
These contracts were attested by the City Clerk on March 23, 2022. 

The intent of the SEWERS contract is for the expedited repair of sewers as identified by 
the LA Sanitation & Environment (LASAN) during its ongoing sewer assessment and 
maintenance program. Expedited repair of damaged sewer facilities is necessary to 
provide uninterrupted service, reduce the potential for sewer spills, protect public and 
private property, and ensure public health and safety. The SEWERS Program is in the 
seventh contract developed since the program’s inception in 2003 and is a unit price contract 
which is an alternative to the time and material payment method normally used with the 
emergency on-call contracts. 

Work is issued to each of the three SEWERS contractors through a series of construction 
orders. For each construction order, the City Engineer typically selects the contractor with 
the lowest cost based on the quantity take-off for the scope of work. The City Engineer 
has the authority to issue each construction order for a total cost of up to $150,000. Each 
construction order issued as part of the SEWERS Program requires final inspection and 
final field acceptance by a BCA inspector. 

Fairfax Avenue Right-of-Way (1700) and Fairfax Avenue RW (1700A) Projects 

The Fairfax Avenue Right-of-Way (1700) and Fairfax Avenue Right-of-Way (1700A) 
Urgency-Expedite Request No. 221222, and 230501 were issued by LASAN on 
December 12, 2022, and May 3, 2023, respectively.  

The Fairfax Avenue Right-of-Way (1700) project is located within a sewer easement south 
of Hillside Avenue and west of Fairfax Avenue in the city of West Hollywood. LASAN 
designated this project as an Urgency-Expedite request due to severe corrosion 
throughout the sewer reach, root intrusions at several wye locations, pipe fractures at 
three different locations, and broken pipe identified at four different locations. The sewer 
reach is within the following five properties: 1727 N. Fairfax Avenue, 7906 W. Hillside Avenue, 
7914 W. Hillside Avenue, 7918 W. Hillside Avenue, and 7924 W. Hillside Avenue. The 
existing 6-inch sewer consists of both Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) and Reinforced Concrete 
Pipe (RCP) and is about 7 feet deep, 199 feet long, and was constructed in 1925. There 
is a drop maintenance hole connection at the downstream maintenance hole with an 
approximate depth of 22 feet. 

The proposed project will remove 199 feet of the existing 6-inch VCP and RCP and 
replace it with 8-inch High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) pipe from maintenance hole 470-
15-226 to the downstream maintenance hole 470-15-043 and restore a total of four house 
connection laterals (Figure No. 1). The upstream maintenance hole and downstream 
maintenance hole flow channels will also require remodeling in order to accommodate 
the sewer upsizing from 6-inches to 8-inches. 

4



Department of Public Works 
Bureau of Engineering 
Report No. 4 

Page 3 

Figure No. 1 - SZC14272 Project Location, Scope of Work, and Aerial Map 

The Fairfax Avenue Right-of-Way (1700A) project is located on a sewer easement south 
of Hillside Avenue, intersecting Fairfax Avenue, in West Hollywood. LASAN designated 
this project as an Urgency-Expedite request due to corroded concrete pipe with several 
fractures throughout the entire reach. The existing 6-inch concrete sewer is about seven 
feet deep, 122 feet long, and was constructed in 1925. 

The proposed project will remove 122 feet of the existing 6-inch concrete sewer reach 
and replace it with 8-inch HDPE pipe from maintenance hole 470-15-226 to the upstream 
maintenance hole 470-15-042 (Figure No. 2) and restore a combined total of two house 
connection laterals. The downstream and upstream maintenance holes will also require 
remodeling in order to accommodate the sewer upsizing from 6-inches to 8-inches. 

Figure No. 2 - SZC14290 Project Location, Scope of Work, and Aerial Map 

May 21, 2025



Report No. 

Page 4 

These projects, Fairfax Avenue (1700), and Fairfax Avenue (1700A) were individually 
solicited for bids from all three SEWERS contractors.  

The Fairfax Avenue (1700) project’s Schedule of Work and Prices estimate includes fixed 
and non-fixed price bid items with calculated quantities. Based on the Schedule of Work 
and Prices and cost proposals received on May 23, 2024, Tomovich was the lowest bidder 
of $321,790 followed by MNR’s $386,400 (Transmittal No. 2). MASCO did not provide a 
bid by the required deadline. 

The Fairfax Avenue (1700A) project’s Schedule of Work and Prices estimate includes 
fixed and non-fixed price bid items with calculated quantities. Based on the Schedule of 
Work and Prices and cost proposals received on May 23, 2024, Tomovich was the lowest 
bidder of $216,223 followed by MNR’s $234,332 (Transmittal No. 3). MASCO did not 
provide a bid by the required deadline. 

Tomovich was the lowest bidder for each project. These projects will be issued at the 
same time to minimize the duration of public impact, maximize the effectiveness of the 
shoring design, traffic control plans, and the California Department of Transportation’s 
permit approval. 

With respective contingencies of $65,210 for Fairfax Avenue (1700) and $43,777 for 
Fairfax Avenue (1700A), the total requested construction budgets are $387,000 and 
$260,000, respectively. These amounts exceed the City Engineer's construction order 
authority of $150,000. 

Therefore, it is requested to approve a total combined construction budget of $647,000 
and to authorize the City Engineer to issue construction orders and change orders up to 
the authorized construction budget for these projects.   

STATUS OF FUNDING 

There is no impact to the General Fund. Of the proposed $647,000 budget, nothing has 
been spent. The total funding for these projects is not-to-exceed $647,000. Funding in 
the amount of $647,000 is available in the Sewer Capital Fund, Fund No. 760, 
Appropriation Unit No. 50AP82. 

However, funds and appropriations for future fiscal years are not yet identified and 
existing appropriations may change based on available cash balances. Therefore, funds 
and appropriations will be determined by the Director of LASAN. 

The City of Los Angeles’ (City)’s liability under this contract shall only be to the extent of 
the present City appropriation to fund the contract. However, if the City shall appropriate 

4



Department of Public Works 
Bureau of Engineering 
Report No. 4 

Page 5 

funds for any succeeding years, the City’s liability shall be extended to the extent of such 
appropriation, subject to the terms and conditions of the contract. 

Existing appropriations may change based on available cash balances. Therefore, funds 
and appropriations will be determined by the Director and General Manager of LASAN. 

Funds as of the date of this board report have been verified and approved by the Director 
of Accounting, subject to the terms and conditions and cash availability described above. 

(  RMT  VCA  AM  ) 

Report reviewed by: 

BOE (ADM) and BOS (FMD) 

Report prepared by: 

Wastewater Conveyance 
Construction Division 

Ryan M. Toles, PE 
Division Engineer 
Phone No. (213) 485-1481 

Statement as to Funds Approved by: 

_____________________________ 
Miguel De La Pena, Director 
Office of Accounting 
Fund Ref. 760/50/50AP82/$647,000 
Date: ___________ 

RMT/AY/04-2025-0050_WCC.gva 

Questions regarding this report 
may be referred to: 
Alissa Yin, P.E., Environmental Engineer 
Phone No.: (213) 485-4590 
Email: alissa.yin@lacity.org 

Respectfully submitted, 

Ted Allen, PE 
City Engineer 

4/29/2025

May 21, 2025



0 0 

Transmittal No. 1

BPW-2025-0310







4 







City of Los Angeles • Bureau of Engineering

Wastewater Conveyance Construction 

BID SUMMARY SHEET

SZC14272

DEADLINE

DATE: 

TIME: 3:00 PM

1

2

TOMOVICH & ASSOCIATES

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

$321,790.00

$386,400.00

LOWEST BID
CONTRACTOR:

BID AMOUNT:

PROJECT TITLE: 
WORK ORDER NO: 

SEWERS7 - FAIRFAX AVE R/W (1700)

THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2024

$321,790.00

CONTRACTOR

MNR CONSTRUCTION INC.

TOMOVICH & ASSOCIATES

    TRANSMITTAL NO. 2

BPW-2025-0310



TOMOVICH & ASSOCIATES

BID AMOUNT
$321,790.00

  



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

T
IT

L
E

: 
   

  
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
F

A
IR

F
A

X
 A

V
E

 R
/W

 (
17

00
)

X

C
D

: 
   

  
4

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
27

2

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

75
4

19
 T

O
 2

6 
F

E
E

T
 D

E
E

P
, 

R
E

M
O

V
E

 A
N

D
 

R
E

P
L

A
C

E
 D

R
O

P
 M

H
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 1
0-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
21

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
 

  
21

,0
00

.0
0

$ 
 

  
 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

2
50

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

1,
00

0.
00

$ 
 

  
 

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
20

0
4.

00
$ 

 
  

 
80

0.
00

$ 
 

   

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

/R
C

P
 T

O
 

U
P

S
IZ

E
 A

N
D

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
 W

IT
H

 8
-I

N
C

H
 H

D
P

E
 

B
Y

 P
IP

E
 B

U
R

S
T

IN
G

 M
E

T
H

O
D

 F
R

O
M

 S
T

A
. 

2+
63

.0
0 

(U
/S

 M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
0+

60
.0

0 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 S

H
O

R
IN

G
 D

E
S

IG
N

 S
U

B
M

IT
T

A
L

 
F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 6

 t
o

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 F
O

R
 I

N
S

E
R

T
IO

N
 

A
N

D
 R

E
C

E
IV

IN
G

 P
IT

S
 (

L
S

)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

B

R
E

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
 H

O
U

S
E

 C
O

N
N

E
C

T
IO

N
S

 A
T

 S
T

A
. 

2+
46

, S
T

A
. 

1+
83

, 
S

T
A

. 
1+

62
, 

A
N

D
 S

T
A

. 
1+

26
 

A
F

T
E

R
 P

IP
E

 B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 (

A
P

P
R

O
X

. 
D

E
P

T
H

 O
F

 
6 

to
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 S

H
O

R
IN

G
 D

E
S

IG
N

 
S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 6

 t
o

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 (
L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

C
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 

(L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

D
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

$ $ $

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
B

.I.
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
P

A
Y

 F
A

C
T

O
R

 
D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

U
N

IT
%

 C
A

P
 

C
O

S
T

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :
4/

30
/2

02
4

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

T
o

m
o

vi
ch

 &
 A

ss
o

ci
at

es

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$1
58

,4
50

.0
0

$1
58

,4
50

.0
0

$1
25

,8
40

.0
0

$1
25

,8
40

.0
0

$8
,5

00
.0

0
$8

,5
00

.0
0

$5
,2

00
.0

0
$5

,2
00

.0
0

$3
21

,7
90

.0
0

To
m

ov
ic

h 
& 

As
so

ci
at

es

R
ob

 T
om

ov
ic

h
5/

23
/2

4

 



BID AMOUNT
$386,400.00

MNR CONSTRUCTION INC.

  



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

T
IT

L
E

: 
   

  
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
F

A
IR

F
A

X
 A

V
E

 R
/W

 (
17

00
)

X

C
D

: 
   

  
4

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
27

2

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

75
4

19
 T

O
 2

6 
F

E
E

T
 D

E
E

P
, 

R
E

M
O

V
E

 A
N

D
 

R
E

P
L

A
C

E
 D

R
O

P
 M

H
 C

O
N

N
E

C
T

IO
N

 1
0-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
37

,7
00

.0
0

$ 
 

  
37

,7
00

.0
0

$ 
 

  
 

81
3

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 8

-I
N

C
H

 T
H

R
U

 2
4-

IN
C

H
 

P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

2
2,

30
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
4,

60
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
20

0
6.

00
$ 

 
  

 
1,

20
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

/R
C

P
 T

O
 

U
P

S
IZ

E
 A

N
D

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
 W

IT
H

 8
-I

N
C

H
 H

D
P

E
 

B
Y

 P
IP

E
 B

U
R

S
T

IN
G

 M
E

T
H

O
D

 F
R

O
M

 S
T

A
. 

2+
63

.0
0 

(U
/S

 M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
0+

60
.0

0 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 S

H
O

R
IN

G
 D

E
S

IG
N

 S
U

B
M

IT
T

A
L

 
F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 6

 t
o

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 F
O

R
 I

N
S

E
R

T
IO

N
 

A
N

D
 R

E
C

E
IV

IN
G

 P
IT

S
 (

L
S

)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

B

R
E

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
 H

O
U

S
E

 C
O

N
N

E
C

T
IO

N
S

 A
T

 S
T

A
. 

2+
46

, S
T

A
. 

1+
83

, 
S

T
A

. 
1+

62
, 

A
N

D
 S

T
A

. 
1+

26
 

A
F

T
E

R
 P

IP
E

 B
U

R
S

T
IN

G
 (

A
P

P
R

O
X

. 
D

E
P

T
H

 O
F

 
6 

to
 1

2 
F

E
E

T
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 S

H
O

R
IN

G
 D

E
S

IG
N

 
S

U
B

M
IT

T
A

L
 F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 6

 t
o

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 (
L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

C
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 

(L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

D
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

$ $ $

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
B

.I.
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
P

A
Y

 F
A

C
T

O
R

 
D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

U
N

IT
%

 C
A

P
 

C
O

S
T

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :
4/

30
/2

02
4

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

M
N

R
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$1
79

,4
00

.0
0

$1
79

,4
00

.0
0

$1
50

,0
00

.0
0

$1
50

,0
00

.0
0

$1
0,

00
0.

00

$1
,0

00
.0

0
38

6,
40

0.
00

$1
0,

00
0.

00

$1
,0

00
.0

0

5/
23

/2
02

4

   
 



City of Los Angeles • Bureau of Engineering

Wastewater Conveyance Construction 

BID SUMMARY SHEET

SZC14290

DEADLINE

DATE: 

TIME: 3:00 PM

1

2

TOMOVICH & ASSOCIATES
LOWEST BID

CONTRACTOR:
BID AMOUNT:

PROJECT TITLE: 
WORK ORDER NO: 

SEWERS7 - FAIRFAX AVE R/W (1700A)

THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2024

$216,223.00

CONTRACTOR

MNR CONSTRUCTION INC.

TOMOVICH & ASSOCIATES

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

$216,223.00

$234,332.00

BPW-2025-0310

425229
Text Box
TRANSMITTAL NO. 3



TOMOVICH & ASSOCIATES

BID AMOUNT
$216,223.00

425229
Text Box



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

T
IT

L
E

: 
   

  
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
F

A
IR

F
A

X
 A

V
E

 R
/W

 (
17

00
A

)
X

C
D

: 
   

  
4

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
29

0

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
1,

00
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

81
4

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 W

/ F
L

U
S

H
 T

A
N

K
 8

-I
N

C
H

 
T

H
R

U
 2

4-
IN

C
H

 P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
1,

50
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
1,

50
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
12

2
4.

00
$ 

 
  

 
48

8.
00

$ 
 

   

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

/R
C

P
 T

O
 

U
P

S
IZ

E
 A

N
D

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
 W

IT
H

 8
-I

N
C

H
 H

D
P

E
 

B
Y

 P
IP

E
 B

U
R

S
T

IN
G

 M
E

T
H

O
D

 F
R

O
M

 S
T

A
. 

3+
85

.0
0 

(U
/S

 M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
2+

63
.0

0 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 S

H
O

R
IN

G
 D

E
S

IG
N

 S
U

B
M

IT
T

A
L

 
F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 6

 t
o

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 F
O

R
 I

N
S

E
R

T
IO

N
 

A
N

D
 R

E
C

E
IV

IN
G

 P
IT

S
 (

L
S

)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

B

R
E

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
 H

O
U

S
E

 C
O

N
N

E
C

T
IO

N
S

 A
T

 S
T

A
. 

3+
77

 A
N

D
 S

T
A

. 
3+

20
 A

F
T

E
R

 P
IP

E
 B

U
R

S
T

IN
G

 
(A

P
P

R
O

X
. 

D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 6

 t
o

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

) 
P

R
O

V
ID

E
 

A
 S

H
O

R
IN

G
 D

E
S

IG
N

 S
U

B
M

IT
T

A
L

 F
O

R
 D

E
P

T
H

 
O

F
 6

 t
o

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 (
L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

C
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 

(L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

D
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

$ $ $

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

T
o

m
o

vi
ch

 &
 A

ss
o

ci
at

es

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
B

.I.
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
P

A
Y

 F
A

C
T

O
R

 
D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

U
N

IT
%

 C
A

P
 

C
O

S
T

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :
4/

30
/2

02
4

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$1
31

,7
00

.0
0

$1
31

,7
00

.0
0

$6
9,

83
5.

00
$6

9,
83

5.
00

$7
,5

00
.0

0
$7

,5
00

.0
0

$4
,2

00
.0

0
$4

,2
00

.0
0

$2
16

,2
23

.0
0

To
m

ov
ic

h 
& 

As
so

ci
at

es

R
ob

 T
om

ov
ic

h
5/

23
/2

4

425229
Text Box



BID AMOUNT
$234,332.00

MNR CONSTRUCTION INC.

425229
Text Box



S
U

P
E

R
 E

X
P

E
D

IT
E

D
 W

A
S

T
E

W
A

T
E

R
 E

M
E

R
G

E
N

C
Y

 R
E

H
A

B
IL

IT
A

T
IO

N
 F

O
R

 S
E

W
E

R
S

 (
S

E
W

E
R

S
7)

E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 O
F

 W
O

R
K

 A
N

D
 P

R
IC

E
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 Q

U
A

N
T

IT
IE

S
 M

A
Y

 C
H

A
N

G
E

 B
A

S
E

D
 O

N
 A

C
T

U
A

L 
F

IE
LD

 C
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
S

R
E

P
A

IR
 C

L
A

S
S

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

T
IT

L
E

: 
   

  
S

E
W

E
R

S
7 

- 
F

A
IR

F
A

X
 A

V
E

 R
/W

 (
17

00
A

)
X

C
D

: 
   

  
4

W
O

R
K

 O
R

D
E

R
 #

:
S

Z
C

14
29

0

Q
T

Y
O

R
IG

IN
A

L
 

Q
T

Y
F

A
C

T
O

R
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

S
U

B
T

O
T

A
L

50
3

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 D
E

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
2,

50
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

81
4

R
E

M
O

D
E

L
 M

H
 B

A
S

E
 W

/ F
L

U
S

H
 T

A
N

K
 8

-I
N

C
H

 
T

H
R

U
 2

4-
IN

C
H

 P
IP

E
E

A
10

0%
0%

1
3,

80
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 
3,

80
0.

00
$ 

 
  

 

88
0

C
C

T
V

 S
E

W
E

R
, 

M
IN

. 
20

0 
L

F
/D

A
Y

 (
IN

C
L

U
D

E
S

 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

)
LF

10
0%

0%
12

2
6.

00
$ 

 
  

 
73

2.
00

$ 
 

   

A

R
E

M
O

V
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 6
-I

N
C

H
 V

C
P

/R
C

P
 T

O
 

U
P

S
IZ

E
 A

N
D

 R
E

P
L

A
C

E
 W

IT
H

 8
-I

N
C

H
 H

D
P

E
 

B
Y

 P
IP

E
 B

U
R

S
T

IN
G

 M
E

T
H

O
D

 F
R

O
M

 S
T

A
. 

3+
85

.0
0 

(U
/S

 M
H

) 
T

O
 S

T
A

. 
2+

63
.0

0 
(D

/S
 M

H
) 

P
R

O
V

ID
E

 A
 S

H
O

R
IN

G
 D

E
S

IG
N

 S
U

B
M

IT
T

A
L

 
F

O
R

 D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 6

 t
o

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 F
O

R
 I

N
S

E
R

T
IO

N
 

A
N

D
 R

E
C

E
IV

IN
G

 P
IT

S
 (

L
S

)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

B

R
E

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
 H

O
U

S
E

 C
O

N
N

E
C

T
IO

N
S

 A
T

 S
T

A
. 

3+
77

 A
N

D
 S

T
A

. 
3+

20
 A

F
T

E
R

 P
IP

E
 B

U
R

S
T

IN
G

 
(A

P
P

R
O

X
. 

D
E

P
T

H
 O

F
 6

 t
o

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

) 
P

R
O

V
ID

E
 

A
 S

H
O

R
IN

G
 D

E
S

IG
N

 S
U

B
M

IT
T

A
L

 F
O

R
 D

E
P

T
H

 
O

F
 6

 t
o

 1
2 

F
E

E
T

 (
L

S
)

LS
10

0%
0%

1

C
C

L
E

A
R

IN
G

 A
N

D
 G

R
U

B
B

IN
G

 V
E

G
E

T
A

T
IO

N
 

(L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

D
T

E
M

P
O

R
A

R
Y

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 (

L
S

)
LS

10
0%

0%
1

$ $ $

C
ap

ita
l C

os
t:

O
&

M
 C

os
t:

F
U

LL
 R

E
A

C
H

 (
M

H
T

O
M

H
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

LO
N

G
)

S
P

O
T

 R
E

P
A

IR
 (

S
H

O
R

T
)

R
E

H
A

B

%
 O

&
M

 
C

O
S

T

M
N

R
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

T
O

T
A

L
 B

ID
 P

R
IC

E
:

B
.I.

N
O

.
B

ID
  I

T
E

M
  

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
B

.I.
 P

A
Y

 
F

A
C

T
O

R
P

A
Y

 F
A

C
T

O
R

 
D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

U
N

IT
%

 C
A

P
 

C
O

S
T

D
A

T
E

 P
R

E
P

A
R

E
D

 :
4/

30
/2

02
4

P
ag

e 
1 

of
 1

$1
56

,3
00

.0
0

$1
56

,3
00

.0
0

$6
0,

00
0.

00
$6

0,
00

0.
00

$1
0,

00
0.

00
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$1
,0

00
.0

0
$1

,0
00

.0
0

23
4,
33
2.
00

5/
23

/2
02

4




